Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War Department of Florida

David R. Palmer
416 Talley Street
Lakeland, FL. 33815
Davplm6@aol.com 863-648-4539
Department Order No. 5
Series 2019-2020

To All Department of Florida SUVCW Brothers:

It is my sad duty to report the passing of Brother David H. McReynolds. He was the National Treasurer for the SUVCW. The Department of Florida owes a debt of gratitude to David McReynolds. He was very instrumental in assisting Brother Larry Oppenheimer and myself in resolving the suspension of Camp # 3 which ,had been due to IRS problems and thus allowed Camp # 3 to resume its place within the Department of Florida. Also, Brother Dave McReynolds was the National Officer assigned to attend the Department of Florida's Annual Encampment February 9, 2019 in St. Cloud. The Department of Florida Brothers who attended the Encampment were blessed to meet a most caring National Officer and SUVCW Brother. (Brother McReynolds is highlighted in the 2019 Summer Banner under Florida Department News).

In accordance with National General Order #13 issued July 28, 2019 by CinC Donald Shaw I Order the Department Charter and all Camp Charters be draped and that all Brothers of the Department of Florida attach a black mourning ribbon to their membership badges in honor of Brother McReynolds. This Order shall remain in effect for thirty days from this date.

Ordered this 28th Day of July, 2019

David R. Palmer, Commander Department of Florida SUVCW